

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.2260 OF 2025

Mamta Munib Pandey

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Lata Ramesh Kamble & Ors.

...Respondents

---

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for the Respondent – State.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 16<sup>th</sup> June 2025.
- 2.** In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.
- 3.** Learned AGP wave service on behalf of the Respondent Nos.2 and 3. However, he states that copy has not been served on the office of Government Pleader. Accordingly, Petitioner to serve copy of the Writ Petition on the office of the Government Pleader.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]