

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2260 OF 2025

Mamta Munib PandeyPETITIONER

V/S

Lata Ramesh Kamble And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Rakeshkumar R. Tiwari for Petitioner

Adv. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 30/04/2026. List the matter under the caption of
Circulation. Interim relief,if any,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)